
 

 Agenda - External Affairs and Additional Legislation 

Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 2 - Senedd 

Meeting date: 8 October 2018 

Meeting time: 13.45

For further information contact: 

Rhys Morgan 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddEAAL@assembly.wales
------ 

Private pre-meeting  

(13.45-14.00) 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest 

(14.00)   

2 Preparing for Brexit - evidence session with the ports sector 

(14.00-15.00) (Pages 1 - 36)  

Richard Ballantyne, Welsh Ports Group  

Debra Barber, Cardiff Airport 

Sally Gilson, Freight Transport Association 

Break (15.00-15.10)  

3 Preparing for Brexit - evidence session with the health sector 

(15.10-16.10) (Pages 37 - 53)  

Dr Richard Greville, Association of the British Pharmaceutical Industry 

Dr Stephen Monaghan, BMA Cymru Wales  

Lisa Turnbull, Royal College of Nursing Wales 

Vanessa Young, Welsh NHS Confederation  

4 Preparing for Brexit - evidence session with the food sector 

(16.10-16.55) (Page 54)  

Andy Richardson, Food and Drinks Wales  

Gwyn Howells, Hybu Cig Cymru 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



5 Paper to note 

(16.55-17.00)   

5.1 Correspondence from Mark Drakeford, Cabinet Secretary for Finance to Llyr 

Gruffydd, Temporary Chair of the Finance Committee regarding the draft 

budget 2019-20 - 30 September 2018 

 (Pages 55 - 56)  

6 Motion under Standing Order 17.42(vi) to resolve to exclude the 

public from the remainder of the meeting 

(17.00)   

7 Preparing for Brexit - consideration of evidence 

(17.00-17.15)   



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



                                                                                                                             
 

 
British Ports Association – Speaking for UK Ports 

a: 1st Floor, 30 Park Street, London SE1 9EQ t: +44 207 260 1780  

e: in
[...]
on, and on different sectors within the industry. Some 

of these scenarios are laid out here: https://hccmpw.org.uk/en/news-industry-info/policies-analysis  

Trade in red meat would be subject to extremely high tariffs in the event of a WTO scenario, leading 

to the potential sudden loss of major export markets. This uncertainty of outcome in terms of trade 

is the key barrier to developing an appropriate post-Brexit policy. 

Owen Roberts 

Communications Manager, HCC. 

Pack Page 54

Agenda Item 4

https://hccmpw.org.uk/en/news-industry-info/policies-analysis


Pack Page 55

Agenda Item 5.1



Pack Page 56


	Agenda
	2 Preparing for Brexit - evidence session with the ports sector
	Correspondence from the Welsh Ports Group regarding the follow-up inquiry into how the Welsh Government is preparing for Brexit – ports – 27 September 2018
	Correspondence from Cardiff Airport regarding the follow-up inquiry into how the Welsh Government is preparing for Brexit – ports – 25 September 2018
	Correspondence from the Freight Transport Association regarding the follow-up inquiry into how the Welsh Government is preparing for Brexit – ports – 21 September 2018

	3 Preparing for Brexit - evidence session with the health sector
	Correspondence from BMA Cymru Wales regarding the follow-up inquiry into how the Welsh Government is preparing for Brexit – health and medicines – 7 September 2018
	Correspondence from the Royal College of Nursing Wales regarding the follow-up inquiry into how the Welsh Government is preparing for Brexit – health and medicines – 31 August 2018
	Correspondence from the Welsh NHS Confederation regarding the follow-up inquiry into how the Welsh Government is preparing for Brexit – health and medicines – 3 September 2018

	4 Preparing for Brexit - evidence session with the food sector
	5.1 Correspondence from Mark Drakeford, Cabinet Secretary for Finance to Llyr Gruffydd, Temporary Chair of the Finance Committee regarding the draft budget 2019-20 - 30 Se

Minutes of the meeting


 

Concise Minutes - External Affairs and Additional 

Legislation Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 2 - Senedd 

Meeting date: Monday, 8 October 2018 

Meeting time: 14.00 - 17.22

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/5051 

 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

David Rees AM (Chair) 

Michelle Brown AM 

Vikki Howells AM 

Jane Hutt AM 

David Melding AM 

Mark Reckless AM 

Hefin David AM 

Witnesses: 

Richard Ballantyne, Welsh Ports Group 

Debra Barber, Cardiff Airport 

Sally Gilson, Freight Transport Association 

Dr Richard Greville, Association of the British 

Pharmaceutical Industry 

Gwyn Howells, Hybu Cig Cymru 

Dr Stephen Monaghan, British Medical Association Cymru 

Wales 

http://senedd.tv/


Andy Richardson, Food and Drink Wales Industry Board 

Lisa Turnbull, Royal College of Nursing 

Vanessa Young, Welsh NHS Confederation 

Committee Staff: 

Rhys Morgan (Second Clerk) 

Yan Thomas (Deputy Clerk) 

Elisabeth Jones (Legal Adviser) 

Gareth David Thomas (Researcher) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting. 

1.2 Apologies were received from Steffan Lewis and Joyce Watson. 

1.3 Hefin David attended the meeting as a substitute for Joyce Watson. 

2 Preparing for Brexit - evidence session with the ports sector  

2.1 The witnesses responded to questions from Members. 

3 Preparing for Brexit - evidence session with the health sector  

3.1 The witnesses responded to questions from Members. 

4 Preparing for Brexit - evidence session with the food sector  

4.1 The witnesses responded to questions from Members. 

5 Paper to note  

5.1 Correspondence from Mark Drakeford, Cabinet Secretary for Finance to Llyr 

Gruffydd, Temporary Chair of the Finance Committee regarding the draft budget 

2019-20 - 30 September 2018  

5.1 The paper was noted. 

6 Motion under Standing Order 17.42(vi) to resolve to exclude the 

public from the remainder of the meeting  

6.1 The motion was agreed. 



7 Preparing for Brexit - consideration of evidence  

7.1 Members considered the evidence received. 


